ITY OF AUSTIN
Pm{%g\s Residential New Construction
and Addition Permit Application

' Develo

SERVICES

Residential Review — One Texas Center
505 Barton Springs Road, Austin, TX 78704; (512) 978-4000

Project Address: F03  THERESA AME Tax Parcel ID: |©093) &
Legal Description: \oT 2 THERESA WINN SubD) JI ploN

Zoning District: S F 2 Lot Area sqf): D40
Neighborhood Plan Area (if applicable): oU) WEST TM) Historic District (if applicable):

Is project participating in S.M.A.R.T. Housing? Y Does project have a Green Building requirement? Y ‘ﬂ
(If yes, attach signed certification letter from NHCD, and signed conditional approval | (If yes, attach signed conditional approval letter from Austin Energy Green
letter from Austin Energy Green Building) Building)

Is this site within an Airport Overlay Zone? Y @ Does this site have a septic system? Y @

(If yes, approval through Aviation is required) (If yes, submit a copy of approved septic permit)

Does the structure exceed 3,600 square feet total under roof? Y (If yes, Fire review is required)

Is this property within 200 feet of a hazardous pipeline? Y (I yes, Fire review is required)

Is this site located within an Erosion Hazard Zone? Y @ Is this property within 150 feet of the 100 year floodplain?

(If yes, EHZ review is required) Y (Proximity to floodplain may require additional review time.)
Is there a protected sized tree on this lot or adjacent lot(s)? @ N (If yes, click here for more information on the tree permist process)

Note: Include tree location(s) on piot plan.
. . - . . 3 . » TR . /‘
Is this site within the Residential Design and Compatibility Standards Ordinance Boundary Area? (LDC 25-2 Subchapter F) (y’ N
Does this site currently have: water availability? N (If no, contact Austin Water Utility to apply for
wastewater availability?

Are there existing water/wastewater infrastructure, appurtenances or existing water/wastewater easements located on site? Y @)
(If yes, contact Austin Water Utility Pipeline Engineering for review and approval)

Does this site have or will it have an auxiliary water source? Y @ (If yes, submit approved auxiliary and potable plumbing plans.)
(Auxiliary water supplies are wells, rainwater harvesting, river water, lake water, reclaimed wifer, etc.)

N water/wastewater taps and/or service extension request.)

Does this site require a cut or fill in excess of four (4) feet? Y @ (If yes, contact the Development Assistance Center for a Site Plan Exemption)

Is this site within the Waterfront Overlay? Y @ Is this site within the Lake Austin Overlay? Y @

(LDC 25-2 Subchapter C Article 3) (LDC 25-2-180, 25-2-647) .

Does this site front a paved street? QQ N Is this site adjacent to a paved alley? Y @/

(If no, contact Development Assistance Center for Site Plan (Public Works approval required to take access from a public alley.)

requirements.)

Does this site have a Board of Adjustment (BOA) variance? Y @ Case # (if applicable)

Does this site have a Residential Design and Compatibility Commission (RDCC) waiver? Y @

(If yes, provide a copy of decision sheet. Note: A permit cannot be approved within 10 days of approval of a variance from BOA.)

Is Total New/Added Building Area > 5,000 Sq Ft? Y (If yes, construction material recycling is required per LDC 25-11-39)

Existing Use: vacant  ( ;inéle-fgmily residen;ja.D vduplex residential two-family residential other:

Proposed Use: vacant w duplex residential two-family residential other: -
Project Type: new construction addition Gd—cﬁtion/remcrfeb other:_

Will all or part of an existing exterior wall, structure, or roof be removed as part OW @ N

(Note: Removal of all or part of a structure requires a demolition permit application.) P"*ﬂ{

# existing bedrooms: 2 # bedrooms upon completion: ] L{ # baths existing: | # baths upon completion: E‘*S

Project Description: (Note: Please provide thorough description of project. Attach additional pages as necessary.)

\sT tlope Aopition ¢ New Lwo £leot. New CALT/ GGt

Trades Permits Required (Circle as applicable): @ @@ chanical (HVAC concrete (R.O.W.)
~—
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Re: undated floor plans

Lot = 6190

Job Valuation

Total Job Valuation: Amount fo Primar Structu e'r $ 207070007
$ 250.0000°.00 frotnt ot ry Slrueture: ’ Total Remodeled Floor Area
4 Elec: BY [IN [Plmbg: Y ON |Mech: BY [N 1100
Note: The total job valuation should be ' sq ft.
the sum total of all valuations noted to | Amount for Accessory Structure: $ 50,000 e bitab )
the right. Labor and materials only, ‘ . . (work within existing habitable square footage)
| rounded to nearest dollr, Elec: MY [IN |Plmbg MY [IN |Mech: MY [IN

Please utilize the Calculation Aid on the last page of the Additional Information, page 7, as a guide to complete the
following calculations and to provide supplemental information for thorough review.

Site Development Information _

Area Description N Existing Sq Ft New/Added Sq Ft Total Sq Ft
Notfe:' Provide a separate calculation for each distinct area. A}tach
z??;:;oeriiji}z’el‘e‘t:aehs. necessary. Measurements are to the outside surface Bldg 1 Bldg 2 Bldg 1 Bldg 2 Bldg 1 Bldg 2
a)  1* Floor conditioned area 1,100.00 603.00 1,703.00 0.00
b) 2% Floor conditioned area 1,240.00 1,240.00 0.00
¢) 3" Floor conditioned area 0.00 0.00
d) Basement 0.00 0.00
¢) Covered parking (garage or carport) 528.00 0.00 528.00
f) Covered patio, deck, porch, and/or balcony area(s) 0.00 223.00 15.00 223.00 15.00
g) Other covered or roofed area 0.00 0.00
h) Uncovered wood decks 189.00 189.00 0.00
Total Building Area (total a through h) 1,100.00 0.001 2,255.00 543.00| 3,355.00 543.00
1) Pool 0.00 0.00
7). Spa 0.00 0.00
k) Remodeled Floor Area, excluding Addition / - o . L
New Construction

Building Coverage Information

Note: Building Coverage means the area of a lot covered by buildings or roofed areas, but excludes ground-leve! paving. landscaping, open recreational facilities,
incidental projecting eaves, balconies, and similar features. Pools, ponds, and fountains are not included in this measurement. (LDC 25-1-21)

Total Building Coverage (sq ft): 2,469.00 % of lot size: 30

Impervious Cover Information

Note: Impervious cover is the total horizontal area of covered spaces, paved areas, walkways, and driveways. The term excludes pools, ponds, fountains, and areas with
gravel placed over pervious surfaces that are used only for landscaping or by pedestrians. For an uncovered wood deck that has drainage spaces between the deck
boards and that is located over a pervious surface, 50 percent of the horizontal area of the deck is included in the measurement of impervious cover. (LDC 25-1-23)

Total Impervious Cover (sq ft): 3,137.00 % of lot size: 38

Setbacks
Are any existing structures on this site a non-compliant structure based on a yard setback requirement? (LDC 25-2-492) Yy HMN
Does any structure (or an element of a structure) extend over or beyond a required yard? (LDC 25-2-513) Yy BN

Is front yard setback averaging being utilized on this property? (LDC 25-2, Subchapter F, Sec. 2.3 or 25-2-778) Yy BN

Height Information (LDC 25-1-21 or 25-2 Subchapter F, Section 3.4)
Building Height: 26 -

Parking (LDC 25-6 Appendix A & 25-6-478)

in  Number of Floors: 2 # of spaces required: 2 # of spaces provided: 2

Right-of-Way Information

1s a sidewalk required for the proposed construction? (LDC 25-6-353) By N
*Sidewalks are to be installed on any new construction of a single family, two-family or duplex residential structure and any addition to an existing building that
increases the building’s gross tloor area by 50 % or more.

Will a Type I driveway approach be installed, relocated, removed or repaired as part of this project? Y N

Distance from intersection (for corner lots only): N / A’ ft

y BN

Width of approach (measured at property line): 10.5 ft

Are storm sewer inlets located along the property or within ten (10) feet of the boundaries of the property?
(If yes, drainage review is required)
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Subchapter F

Gross Floor Area

This section is only required for projects located within the Residential Design and Compatibility Standards Ordinance Boundaries as
defined and illustrated in Title 25-2 Subchapter F of the Land Development Code. The Gross Floor Area of each floor is measured as
the area contained within the outside edge of the exterior walls.

Existing Sq Ft | New/Added Proposed Exemption Applied Total Sq Ft
Sq Ft __(check article utilized) Exemption Sq Ft
I* Floor 1,100.00 603.00| . ' T 1,703.00
2" Floor 124000 ~ 1,240.00
34 Floor - - : 0.00
Area w/ ceilings > 15’ 142.00 Must follow article 3.3.5 142.00
Ground Floor Porch* 26,00 [1 Full Porchsq ft (3.3.3 A) 26.00 0.00
(check article utilized) ’ W 200sqft(3.33A2) ) )
Basement Must follow article 3.3.3B, 0.00
see note below :
Attic Must follow article 3.3.3C, 0.00
see note below )
G * 0J 200sq ft (332B 1
(eheck Attached e ) 0.00
article
ili [0 450sqft(3.32A1/2a)
utilized) Detached 335.00 a 200.00 135.00
M 200sq ft(3.3.2B 2a/2b)
Carport**: [0 450 sqft(3.3.2A3)
(check Attached _ 0.00
article 200 sq ft (3.3.2 B 1)***
utilized) Detached 193.00| M 450sq ft33.2A 1) 193.00 0.00
Accessory Building(s) k ' ' .
(detached) 0.00 . 0.00
Totals 1,100.00 2,589.00| 3,220.00
TOTAL GROSS FLOOR AREA (add Total Sq Ft column) 22000
(Total Gross Floor Area + Lot Area) x 100 = 39 Floor-To-Area Ratio (FAR)
Is a sidewall articulation required for this project? Y HN

(Yes, if: a wall, 15 tall or higher, within 9 feet of a side property line extends further than 36 feet in length per article 2.7.1)

Does any portion of the structure extend beyond a setback plane/exemption exhibit (aka “tent”)? Y HEN

(It Yes, indicate applicable section of Subchapter F and length of protrusion on the drawings.)

*Ground Floor Porch exemption: A ground floor porch, including a screened porch, may be exempted, provided that the poreh is not accessible by automobile and is
not connected to a driveway; and the exemption may not exceed 200 square feet if a porch has habitable space or a balcony above it.

**Garage and carport exemptions (in relation to primary structure): Exemptions must follow the code as outlined in Title 25-2 Subchapter F 3.3.2. Bach amount
listed (450 or 200) is the maximum exclusion allowed per the article designated. Note: Article 3.3.2 C, “An applicant may receive only one 450-square foot
exemption per site under paragraph A. An applicant who receives a 450-square foot exemption may receive an additional 200-foot exemption for the same site under
paragraph B, but only for an attached parking area used to meet minimum parking requirements.”

***Qrdinance article 3.3.2 B 1 is the only 200 sq ft exemption that may be combined with a 450 sq fi exemption. Otherwise only one 450 exemption or one 200 sq ft
exemption may be taken.

Basement exemption: A habitable portion of a building that is below grade may be exempted if the habitable portion does not extend beyond the first-story footprint
and is below natural or finished grade, whichever is lower; and it is surrounded by natural grade for at least 50% of its perimeter wall area and the finished floor of the
first story is not more than three feet above the average elevation at the intersections of the minimum front yard setback line and the side property lines.

Habitable Attie exemption: A habitable portion of an attic may be exempted if: 1) The roof above it is not a flat or mansard roof and has a slope of 3 to 12 or greater;
2) It is fully contained within the roof structure; 3) It has only one floor; 4) It does not extend beyond the footprint of the floors below; 5) It is the highest habitable
portion of the building, or a section of the building, and adds no additional mass to the structure; and 6) Fifty percent or more of the area has a ceiling height of seven
feet or less.
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One Texas Center
505 Barton Springs Road, Austin, TX 78704; (512) 978-4000

For Office Use Only — Permit Information
BP- PR-

Demolition Permit
Application

[ Commercial [] Residential

Submission Date:

Application Type:
Fee Paid: §

LHD_NRD_HDP- Ca.

Referred By:

NRHD/LHD:

[[] Release Permit [C] Do Not Release Permit

[CJ HLC Review-

Historic Preservation Office

Date

IMPORTANT: Inspections are required for all demolition projects. If you do not call for a final inspection, the permit will
expire after twelve (12) months from the time of applying for the permit. In order to close out an expired permit,
an applicant will be required to submit a NEW application for the project and all fees will be assessed again.

DO NOT LET YOUR PERMIT EXPIRE!!!!

HISTORIC LANDMARKS AND DISTRICTS: If this property is a Historic Landmark or is within a Local Historic District or
National Register Historic District, additional applications and fees will apply. For more information, contact the City Historic
Preservation Office (see http://www.austintexas.gov/department/historic-preservation).

Submittal Requirements
1.

wf
LY
[ 4.

[is.

Additional requirements for Commercial Demolitions:

that is visible from the street
Review Fee (see fee schedule for applicable fees)

Owner authorization/signature, NOTARIZED at the bottom of the next page of this application,
OR a NOTARIZED letter of authorization from the owner giving the applicant permission to apply

Dimensioned Site Plan or Survey that shows all existing structures and what is being demolished
Certified tax certificate(s) from the Travis County Tax Assessor’s Office (5501 Airport Boulevard, 512-854-9473)
Photos of each side of structure; the front photo needs to show the entire front of the structure

[16. Approved/Red-stamped Site Plan OR an approved Site Plan Exemption Form
[C17. Completed Texas Department of Health Asbestos Notification Form; must be filled out by a licensed inspector or

contractor
Pro’pei‘ty Information _]_Demoliti(m Type
Address: 102 THERESA ANE [ITotal [ Partial - identify the exterior wall(s), roof, or
City: Ausm W Zio ! 5 portion of wall(s) and roof to be demolished:

Current Use: gu\)a/{,ﬁ EAnuly Zesu?mcf

Demolition Contractor Information

REMOVE REAR WALL OF THE HOUSE

| Structural Information

Company: KALANTARI GROUP
Address: 1210 PARKWAY

city: AUSTIN TX

Phone: (310) 770 5179

# Structures: 2 Square Feet:
Building Materials: STUCCO AND SIDING

Foundation Type: PIER AND BEAM FOUNDATION ¥ 9%
Estimated Cost of Demolition: & HS5oo0.00

City of Austin | Demolition Permit Application

rev 05/30/2017 | Page 1 of 4
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STRUCTURAL FRAMING GENERAL NOTES

GENERAL

i ]ds TO CONSTRUCTION, VERIFY STRUCTURAL ELEVATIONS AND DIMENSIONS WITH
OTHER PROECT DRAMINGS AND COORDINATE THE LOCATIONS OF OPENINGS ARD
gé#ﬂu@iggﬁzﬂ.ggﬁ.:ﬁmﬁ%
CTHER, |TEMS,

Z  ALL DIMENSIONS ON THE STRUCTURAL DRAMINGS TO BE CHECKED ASAINST THE

ARCHTECTURAL DRANINGS, NOTIPY ENSINEER OF ANY DISCREPANCIES BEFORE
FROCEEDING FITH CONSTRUCTION.

5. HEIGHTS OF FLOORS, ROOF DECK, PIERS, AND VARIOUS PRAMING COMPONENTS ARE

GIVEN ON THE DRAMINGS ARE BASED ON A FINISHED PLOCR ELEVATION OF 000",

4. STRUCTURAL SYSTEMS ARE DESIGNED FOR IN-PLACE CONDITIONS ONLY. CONTRACTOR.
§§8§§.&20§§§§~§.
JOISTS, TRUSSES AND STRUCTURAL PRAMING) FOR CONDITIONS THAT WILL EXIST DURING
CONSTRUCTION AND TO MEET ALL RESULATORY REGUIREMERTS FOR SAFETY OF

B. g PRAMING BRACING SHALL REMAIN UNTILL. INSTALLATION OF PERMANENT

STRUCTURAL BRACINS ELEMENTS, MEMEER CONNECTIONS AND FLOOR AND ROCE
DIAPHRAGMS ARE COMPLETE,

DPESIGN CRITERIA

L THE STRUCTURE IS DESIGNED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE 2012 INTERNATIONAL RESIDENTIAL CODE.

2. THE STRUCTURE IS DESISNED FOR WIND LOADS IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE UBC

REFERENGED ABCOVE, WITH THE FLOORINS DESIEN CRITERIA: .

0)202601“0 AOZmi
EXPOSURE <
IMPORTANCE FACTOR

3. PRAMING AND TRUSSES TO BE DESISNED FOR THE FOLLOWING LIVE LOADS,

ROOP 20 PR

HNOOD NOTES
A, SHEATHING

. ROOF SHEATHING SHALL EE 12/82" APA RATED EXPOSURE | SHEATHING WITH PANEL

INDEX 24/0, 6LUED AND NAILED WITH Bd NAILS AT 6' 0.C. AT ALL EDGE SUPPORTS AND
&d NAILS AT 12" 04, AT ALL INTERMEDIATE SUPPORTS, ROCE SHEATHING EXPOSED ON
THE INDERSIDE SHALL BE BONDED WITH EXTERIOR GLUE. PROVIDE STANDARD EDGE
CLIPS AT MID SPAN BETVHEEN ALL SUPPORTS.

FLOOR SHEATHING SHALL BE 25/82° APA RATED EXPOSURE | SHEATHING WITH PANEL

INDEX 48/24, NAILED AITH 10d NAILS AT 8° 0.6, AT ALL EDSE SUPPORTS AND 10d NAILS
AT 12° 0C. AT ALL INTERMEDIATE SUPPORTS. PROVIDE STANDARD EDGE CLIFS AT MID
%;g}rréa.

B. APA WNALL SHEATHING, SHALL BE I/2° STRUCTURAL GRADE APA RATED SHEATHING WITH
PANEL INDEX 16/0, NAILED HITH Bd NAILS AT 67 0.C. AT ALL. EDGE SUPPORTS AND g2
HAILS AT 13° 0L, AT ALL INTERMEDIATE SUPPFORTS,

)
g

MEMBER MATERIAL ALLORABLE oTRESEES
2 Beans, Headers 2 SYP. Fo -a.erVn.
Jolsts, Sill Plates Py = Nw:_
Laminated Yeneer Fo =2425 pal

E =l£00000 pai
Lumber (LVL), Py ..ubﬂvao_
Perallel 8trand % al 5 pal
Lumber (PEL) Fe 2,100 psl

E 22000000 psl pe
Gle Lominated Fou2400 psl
Lumber (Shiom) Py =l&S psl

B = 1800000 ps
Bearing Plates, 3 SPPE, P sBOO pst
Ledgers P #2850 psi

R Nw%mn (Perp)

= [

B e bsm.ﬂ
Shucs Stud Grads DF Fo =678 psi

Fc = 825 pal

B -.1880.110«
Post Columns Stvd érade DFL., o =675 psl

Fe u 823 pal

1400P00 pet

2. Sill PLATES AND OTHER MEMBERS EXPOSED TO WEATHER OR IN CONTACT WITH

CONCRETE OR MASONRY SHALL BE PRESSURE TREATED FOR MOISTURE RESISTANCE.

& FLOOR AND ROOF FRAMING

L PLOOR TRUSSES SHALL COMPLY WITH HANDLING AND INSTALLATION AND BRACING

METAL PLATE CONNECTED WOOD )._4._3._003. BY THE TRUSS PLATE INSTITUTE, TRUS JolBT

OR, MANUFALTURERS RECOMMENDATIONS,

2. HOLES AND NOTCHES IN BEAMS AND HEADERS ARE NOT PERMITTED,

BOTTOM, BEAMS AND HEADERS COMPRISED OF THREE OR MORE MEMEERS SUPPORTING
LOAD THROUSH SIDE HANSERS SHALL HAVE ADDITIONAL AMETER THROUSH BOLTS
G STASSERED TOP AND BOTTOM,

5. INSTALL MEMBERS TRUE, PLUMB AND LEVEL AND ADEGUATE TEMPORARY BRACING SAND

SHORING SHALL BE PROVIDED UNTIL FINAL CONNECTIONS ARE MADE,

&. PROVIDE STRONS-BACKS AT MID POINTS OF ALL CEILING MEMBERS BETWEEN [0' AND
n. PROVIDE THO STRONS-BACKS AT THIRD POINTS FOR ALL CEILING MEMBERS OVER

2. DOUBLE PLATES SHALL LAP A MINIMMM OF FOUR FEET, SPLICES SHALL OCCUR AT
CENTER OF SUPPORTING STUD.

€. THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIPY AND COORDINATE ALL CONDITIONS,

DIMENSIONS, AND ELEVATIONS PRICR TC ANY CONSTRUCTICH,

B cOECTORS

i )Fgﬁm%@ﬂﬂbﬁg?@%gﬂk_mdgﬁ
ANGLES OR OTHER MECHANICAL PASTENERS AS NOTED ON FLANS,

2. NALS, SPIKES, BOLTS, NUTS, HASHERS, ETC. SHALL BE GALVANIZED FOR BXTERIOR OF
TREATED WOOD LOCATIONS,

5. FRAMING CONECTORS SHALL BE SIMPEON "STRONG-TIE" OR AFFROVED EGUAL AND
SHALL BE BUILDING CODE APFROVED POR THE TYPE OF INSTALLATION INDICATED.

4. SilL FLATES AT THE BUILDING EXTERIOR SHALL BE PASTERNED TO THE FOUNDATION KITH
¥ DIAMETER ANCHOR BOLTS AT 4&° 0.0, INTERIOR SILL PLATES SHALL BE ANCHORED
WITH "HILT] X-2F T2 PONDER DRIVEN PING AT 16’ 00,

& ALL ANCHOR BOLTS AND HOLDDONNS SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM OF v THICK x 4° SCUARE

HAZERS PLATES MWITH NJTS.

STRUCTURAL STEEL
L ALLSTRCTRAL STEL SHALL CONFOR TO ASTM ASTZ Fy = 50 KSh TUBINS SHaLL 52
ASTM ABCO, GRADE B. PLATE AND ANGLE SHALL BE ASTM ASe, Fy « 86 Ko,

2. STRUCTURAL STEE. SHALL BE DETAILED, FABRICATED AND ERECTED IN ACCORDANCE
HITH LATEST PROVISIONS OF THE ALS.C. MANUAL OF STEEL CONSTRUCTION,

u. E%ﬂgéﬂﬂg;sggﬁﬂgﬁgdoz

4. USE STANDARD FRAMED BEAM CONECTIONS WITH B/4° DIAMETER ASTM A-B283 BOLTS,
OR FELDED EGUIVALENT, UNLESS OTHERINISE SHOW OR NOTED, BOLTS SHALL BE
THIST-OFF TYPE, UNLESS NOTED OTHERNISE, ONE SIDED CONNECTIONS NOT ALLOVED,
STEEL FABRICATOR TO FROVIDE HARDENSD WASHER WITH EACH BOLT.

5. USE ETO ELECTRODES POR BOTH SHOP AND FIELD CONECTIONS.

6. ALL WELDERS SHALL PROVIDE EVIDENCE OF PASSING THE ANS. STANDARD
GUALIFICATION TESTS,

T AL STRUCTURAL STEEL. SHALL RECEIVE ONE SHOP COAT OF RUST INHIBITIVE PRIMER,
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NOTES:

+ ALL PLATE HEIGHTS ARE 8'-]'=/8" UNO.

+ PIRST PLOOR MINDOY HEADERS TO BE

£-B7 UNO,

+ PROVIDE CHEt 5P, NET AREA OF ATTIC

VENTILATION PER 150 S£, OF TOTAL
COVERED ROOF AREA AS PER CODE.

+ BLOCK FOR CEILINS FANS IN ALL

ANY DISCREPANCIES WITH THE PLANS
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NoTES:

+ ALL PLATE HEIGHTS ARE B'-|'/8° UNO.

+ FIRST FLOGR. WINDOW HEADERS TO BE
65" UNO,

+ PROVIDE ONE SF, HET AREA OF ATTIC
VENTILATION PER 130 81, OF TOTAL
COVERED ROOP AREM AS PER CODE.

1 BLOCK FOR CEILING PANS N ALL
gozur_(_zl PAMILY, AND
EREAKFAST ROOMS,

1 SAFETY 6LASS PER CODE.

+ PURR DOYNS AND DOUBLE FRAMED
WALLS TO BE FIREBLOCKED PER COUR.

DROP BRICK LEDSE SO AS NOT TO
EXGEED 24" OF EXPOSED CONCRETE,
ROUTE VENTS TO REAR OF RIDSE, AND
EANG PHERE POSSIBLE
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1 PROVIDE ONE SF. NBT AREA OF ATTIC
VERTILATION PER 18O 8F, OF TOTAL
@rmww SIDE ELEVATION o ron ceme o
1 BLOCK FOR CEILING PANS IN ALL
BEDROOMS, LIVING, FAMILY, AND
BREMPAST ROCMS,
 SATEIY 6lAse PR coom EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS

« FURR DOVING AND DOUBLE PRAMED
HALLS TO BE PIREBLOCKED PER CODE,

SCALE: B/i6" = |'-O°

DROP BRICK LEDGE SO A% NOT TO
EXCEED 24* OF EXPOSED CONCRETE,
ROUTE VENTS TO REAR OF RIDSE, AND

SANG PHERE POSSIBLE

+ THESE PLANS ARE DESISNED IR

ACCORDANCE WITH THE 2012

INTERNATIONAL RESIDENTIAL CODE. = .






